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Time: 3 hours
Max. Marks:100

Important Instructions:

Attempt all questions in order.

Each question carries 10 marks.
Read the question carefully and answer to the point neatly and legibly.
Do not leave any blank pages between two answers.
Indicate the question number correctly for the answer in the margin space
Answer all the parts of a single question together.
Start the answer to a question on a fresh page or leave adequate space between two answers.
Draw table/diagrams/flowcharts wherever appropriate.

Write short notes on:

1.

10.

a) Anatomy of female genitalia
b) Lymphatic drainage of female genitalia
c) Complications of gonorrhea in females

a) Principles of initiating ART
b) Integrase Inhibitors

Impact of HIV positivity in a:
a) Patient with herpes progenitalis.
b) Patient with secondary syphilis

a) Bubo of chancroid versus LGV.

b) Persistent generalized lymphadenopathy.

a) Muco-cutaneous manifestations of HIV
b) IRIS

a) HPV vaccines
b) Leprosy vaccines

a) Structures of M. leprae
b) Role of immunity in leprosy
c) Bacteriological & Morphological Index

a) Relapse versus reactions in leprosy.
b) Silent neuritis

¢) Management of foot drop

a) Deformity and disability

b) Grading of disabilities

c) Leprosy Elimination Programme

a) Animal models in leprosy
b) Recurrent type 2 reactions

*kkkkkkhk

1

DVD/J/18/06/11

3+2+5

6+4

5+5

5+5

5+5

5+5

2+5+3

4+3+3

2+3+5

5+5

—1-

POSSESSION/USE OF CELL PHONES OR ANY SUCH ELEQTRON]C GADGETS IS NOT PERMITTED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL.
www.FirstRanker.com



